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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:246
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
COAL AND LIGNITE PROJECTS SANCTIONED
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of coal and lignite projects sanctioned by the Government during the last three years;

(b) the total funds sanctioned by the Government for the said projects during the above period; and

(c) the revenue earned by the Government under the said projects during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL(SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) : The details of the projects sanctioned by Government during the last 3 years are as under:

year No. of projects sanctioned
  CIL NLC SCCL
2009-10  1 - 1
2010-11  - - -
2011-12  - 1 -

(b): The entire fund requirement is met from the internal resources of these Companies.

(c) These projects are under implementation and revenue will accrue on commissioning of the projects.
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